Based on the Final Issue Price of HK$0.65 per Share, the gross proceeds from the Placing amount
to approximately HK$945 million. After taking into account all related costs, fees, expenses and
commission of the Placing, the net proceeds are estimated to be approximately HK$927 million.

4

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) upon the completion of the Placing and the Acquisition, where 2,093,846,153
Consideration Shares are issued to Founder Information, 869,392,000 Placement Shares are issued
to independent placees and 584,984,000 Placement Shares are issued to Starry Nation Limited and
ultimately to Mr. Zheng, and assuming none of the outstanding share options of the Company will be
exercised:

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately after the Completion where
2,093,846,153 Consideration Shares
are issued to Founder Information,

869,392,000 Placement Shares are issued
to independent placees and 584,984,000
Placement Shares are issued to Starry

Nation Limited and ultimately to
Mr. Zheng

Number of Shares Approx. % of total Number of Shares Approx. % of total

Founder Information 1,328,381,278 54.44 3,422,227,431 57.15
Directors 225,003,100 9.22 809,987,100 13.52
Existing public shareholders 886,642,140 36.34 886,642,140 14.81
New public shareholders – – 869,392,000 14.52
Public shareholding subtotal 886,642,140 36.34 1,756,034,140 29.33

Total 2,440,026,518 100.00 5,988,248,671 100.00

Upon Completion and at all times thereafter, the Company will comply with the minimum public float
requirement under the Listing Rules.

 EXPECTED TIMETABLE

It is expected that completion of the Acquisition and the Placing will take place on or around 2 January
2015. Further announcement will be made by the Company upon completion.

5

WARNING

The Acquisition and the Placing are subject to the satisfaction of a number of conditions, including
the listing of, and permission to deal in the Consideration Shares and the Placement Shares on the
Main Board of the Stock Exchange having been granted by the Stock Exchange. Please refer to the